(HE’H BROUGHTON MART
BROUGHTON IN FURNESS, LA20 6HQ - 01229 716308
HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

“April Fair”
Show and Sale of
455 STORE CATTLE

Tuesday 20th April 2021
Show 10.00am Sale 11.00am

Intake of stock will be strictly between
8.30am and 10.30am on morning of sale

Sale day contacts:
Brian Knowles 01229 716122, Bill Johnson 01229 716126,
Claire Whitaker 07725 724556,
David Fearon 07500 173273, James Little 07872 840685

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in
default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
Direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's
main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

Show Classes

1st 2nd 3rd

Continental Heifer

Continental Bullock

Native Heifer

Native Bullock

Overall Champion
The Champion Animal will receive the JA Harrison Trophy
To be held for 12 months
CATALOGUE

Pen No Vendor Address F/ANo No. Details
1-2 1-20 T Birkett Marshfield Farm 20 AA x Blks/Hfrs 12 m
3-4 21-30 JM Hannah Greenbank 10 Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12-18 m
5-6 31-40 NA & J Temple Blackhall 10 BB x Blks/Hfrs
7-9 41-50 RJ & R Holden New Cross House 9700 10 Mixed Blks/Hfrs 18-20 mn
18-23 51-75 SW & A Hoggarth  Far Kiln Bank 15138 25 BB&Limx &BF Blks/Hfrs 18-24 m
24-25 76-90 A Ellwood Everard Lodge 13722 15 Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12-14 m
26 91-102 E & S Bower Burney End a4568 12 Lim x Blks/Hfrs
27 103-114  Messrs Shepherd  Drigg Moorside 15167 12 Cont x Blks/Hfrs 18 m
28 115-126 M lIrving & Son Dove Ford 13356 12 Lim x Blks/Hfrs 9-12 m
29 127-138 PJ & M Coward Cart House 63206 12 Char x Blks/Hfrs 12 m
30 139-148 A & B Wilson Coniston Hall 13445 10 Lim x Blks/Hfrs 10-12 m
31 149-158 DJ & MJ Hoggarth  Old Hall Farm 15958 10 Lim Blks/Hfrs 10-12 m
32 159-170 S & M Cooper Tarn Side Farm 12 Cont x Blks/Hfrs 18- 2 m
32a 171-174 BJ Knowles Magnolia House 4 BB x Blks/Hfrs 8-12 m



32a
33-36
37

38
39-43
44

10-12
13

14 -15

18-19
20
21
22-23
24 -25
26
30

28 -29

31-32
33-34
35-42
45 - 47
48
49
50-51
52-53
54
55

175-176
177-206
207-212
213-218
219-258
259-264

265-271
272-277
278-283
284-308
309-312
313-327

328-342
343-348
349-353
354-361
362-370
371-375
376-378

379-383
384-386

387-389
390-392
393-422
423-434
435-437
438-441
442-445
446-451
452-454
455

S Knowles

A Hartley
Messrs Pitts
Messrs Lindsay

JH Fell & Son

A Knipe

RB Pritt & Co

BJ & CL Lowery
Messrs Cottam
D & A Nicholson
LM & C Whitaker

RD Holland & Co

JE Atkinson

AR &CR Fawcett
R & BJ Cleasby
S Southward

J Harrison
Messrs Fell

P Eastham

P Deady

A Brown
| Wilson
KJ Knight

TMW & H Hodgson

J Penellum

JC & SJ Halton
GE & ME Dixon
J & S Brakewell
JH King

M & GM Fox,

Croglinhurst

Turner Hall

28719
Stockbridge Hall 32870
Seaton Hall 9723
Gutterby 100713
Hulliter Farm

Bottom Yard

Langley Farm 145619
Woodhouse 45727
Wardwarrow 137418
Birchbank 13378
Scalderskew 100760
Lowscales 143413
Nibthwaite Grange 34393
Silver Howe
Lower Hawthwaite 132413
Browfoot Farm
Lane End Farm
Newholme Farm 100713
Green Bank
Troutal Farm
Kiskin Farm 100592
Parsonage Farm 34892
Guards Farm 29541
Arklid Farm 8182
Hycemoor Farm
Scarr Head
Hill Top Farm 12607
Moss House Farm 100893
Boad Hole
Crosbythwaite 47070

25

15

15

w v O o0 U1 O

w w wu

30
12

w o »» b W

(BN

BB x Blks/Hfrs 8-12 m

Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12 m

AA x Blks/Hfrs 16-20 m
CH&AA x Blks/Hfrs 10- 2m

BB&Limx & BF Blks/Hfrs 15-24 m

HEx blks/hfrs 20m

Lim x Blks/Hfrs 9-12 m
CH x Blks/Hfrs 9-12 m
Mixed Blks/Hfrs 18 m
Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12-15 m
AA & HE x Blks 18 m

10 AA Blks/Hfrs 12 15m (NmdSire)

5 Cont hfrs 7m
SH & HE x Blks/Hfrs 10-12 m

Cont x Blks/Hfrs

Sim & CH x Blks 8-10 m
RD Blks 12-14 m

Mixed Blks 12-15 m

Cont x Blks 18-22 m

Lim & BB x Blks/Hfrs 12 m

Lim x Blks/Hfrs 7-8 m
HE x Hfrs 10 - 12 m

AA x Blks/Hfrs 20-22 m

BB & Lim x Blks 10 - 12 mnth
Lim x Blks/Hfrs 10 - 14 mnth
Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12 - 15 mnth
Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12 mnth

Lim x Blks 10 - 12 mnth
Cont x Hfrs 12 - 14 mnth

HE x Hfrs 12 mnth

GW 12 mnth

AA blk 12 mnth



Sale Conditions
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England and Wales

All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring

All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry
forms

No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the

food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may
have given prior to sale.
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12-month test holding or from holdings which
require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective
certificate provided to the Auctioneers.

IMPORTANT COVID-19 UPDATE — PLEASE READ

This information is correct at time of printing and is subject to changes in Government Guidelines or
Directives regarding the control of the spread of

COVID-19

. Only persons conducting business are allowed to attend sales

. FACE COVERINGS — must be worn at all times in the mart

. SOCIAL DISTANCING & HYIGENE - strict social distancing together with hand
sanitising should be adhered too

. TRACK & TRACE — those attending must complete Track & Trace on arrival

. NO CHILDREN — No under sixteens or pregnant ladies are permitted in the mart

o CAFE — Take away facilities for buyers and staff ONLY in the mart available
Between 10am — 2pm on sale days

o Strictly no private videoing/broadcasting on Social media, or phones etc in the

pens or sale ring
If you have any questions or queries please contact our main office — 01228 406200
If you are unable to attend the mart but would like to bid on animal(s), then the auctioneers will
faithfully execute commission bids for buyers. Please contact the auctioneers for further
instructions or alternatively you can arrange to make a telephone bid during the sale.
Your co-operation and understanding is appreciated during this challenging time.




