

BROUGHTON MART

BROUGHTON IN FURNESS, LA20 6HQ - 01229 716308

"April Fair" Show and Sale of 455 STORE CATTLE

Tuesday 20th April 2021 Show 10.00am Sale 11.00am

Intake of stock will be strictly between 8.30am and 10.30am on morning of sale

Sale day contacts:
Brian Knowles 01229 716122, Bill Johnson 01229 716126,
Claire Whitaker 07725 724556,
David Fearon 07500 173273, James Little 07872 840685

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

Direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorisation Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

Show Classes

	1st	2nd	3rd
Continental Heifer			
Continental Bullock			
Native Heifer			
Native Bullock			

Overall Champion

The Champion Animal will receive the JA Harrison Trophy
To be held for 12 months

CATALOGUE

Pen No 1 -2	1-20	Vendor T Birkett	Address Marshfield Farm	F/A No	No. 20	Details AA x Blks/Hfrs 12 m
3 - 4	21-30	JM Hannah	Greenbank		10	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12-18 m
5 - 6	31-40	NA & J Temple	Blackhall		10	BB x Blks/Hfrs
7 - 9	41-50	RJ & R Holden	New Cross House	9700	10	Mixed Blks/Hfrs 18-20 mn
18 - 23	51-75	SW & A Hoggarth	Far Kiln Bank	15138	25	BB&Limx &BF Blks/Hfrs 18-24 m
24 - 25	76-90	A Ellwood	Everard Lodge	13722	15	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12-14 m
26	91-102	E & S Bower	Burney End	44568	12	Lim x Blks/Hfrs
27	103-114	Messrs Shepherd	Drigg Moorside	15167	12	Cont x Blks/Hfrs 18 m
28	115-126	M Irving & Son	Dove Ford	13356	12	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 9-12 m
29	127-138	PJ & M Coward	Cart House	63206	12	Char x Blks/Hfrs 12 m
30	139-148	A & B Wilson	Coniston Hall	13445	10	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 10-12 m
31	149-158	DJ & MJ Hoggarth	Old Hall Farm	15958	10	Lim Blks/Hfrs 10-12 m
32	159-170	S & M Cooper	Tarn Side Farm		12	Cont x Blks/Hfrs 18- 2 m
32a	171-174	BJ Knowles	Magnolia House		4	BB x Blks/Hfrs 8-12 m

32a	175-176	S Knowles	Croglinhurst		2	BB x Blks/Hfrs 8-12 m
33 - 36	177-206	A Hartley	Turner Hall	28719	30	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12 m
37	207-212	Messrs Pitts	Stockbridge Hall	32870	6	AA x Blks/Hfrs 16-20 m
38	213-218	Messrs Lindsay	Seaton Hall	9723	6	CH&AA x Blks/Hfrs 10- 2m
39 - 43	219-258	JH Fell & Son	Gutterby	100713	40	BB&Limx & BF Blks/Hfrs 15-24 m
44	259-264	A Knipe	Hulliter Farm		6	HEx blks/hfrs 20m
			Bottom Yar	.d		
7	265-271	RB Pritt & Co	Langley Farm	145619	7	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 9-12 m
8	272-277	BJ & CL Lowery	Woodhouse	45727	6	CH x Blks/Hfrs 9-12 m
9	278-283	Messrs Cottam	Wardwarrow	137418	6	Mixed Blks/Hfrs 18 m
10 - 12	284-308	D & A Nicholson	Birchbank	13378	25	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12-15 m
13	309-312	LM & C Whitaker	Scalderskew	100760	4	AA & HE x Blks 18 m
14 - 15	313-327	RD Holland & Co	Lowscales	143413	15	10 AA Blks/Hfrs 12 15m (NmdSire)
18 - 19	328-342	JE Atkinson	Nibthwaite Grange	34393	15	5 Cont hfrs 7m SH & HE x Blks/Hfrs 10-12 m
20	343-348	AR &CR Fawcett	Silver Howe		6	Cont x Blks/Hfrs
21	349-353	R & BJ Cleasby	Lower Hawthwaite	132413	5	Sim & CH x Blks 8-10 m
22 - 23	354-361	S Southward	Browfoot Farm		8	RD Blks 12-14 m
24 - 25	362-370	J Harrison	Lane End Farm		9	Mixed Blks 12-15 m
26	371-375	Messrs Fell	Newholme Farm	100713	5	Cont x Blks 18-22 m
30	376-378	P Eastham	Green Bank		3	Lim & BB x Blks/Hfrs 12 m
28 - 29	379-383	P Deady	Troutal Farm		5	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 7-8 m
	384-386				3	HE x Hfrs 10 - 12 m
31 - 32	387-389	A Brown	Kiskin Farm	100592	3	AA x Blks/Hfrs 20-22 m
33 - 34	390-392	l Wilson	Parsonage Farm	34892	3	BB & Lim x Blks 10 - 12 mnth
35 - 42	393-422	KJ Knight	Guards Farm	29541	30	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 10 - 14 mnth
45 - 47	423-434	TMW & H Hodgson	Arklid Farm	8182	12	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12 - 15 mnth
48	435-437	J Penellum	Hycemoor Farm		3	Lim x Blks/Hfrs 12 mnth
49	438-441	JC & SJ Halton	Scarr Head		4	Lim x Blks 10 - 12 mnth
50 - 51	442-445	GE & ME Dixon	Hill Top Farm	12607	4	Cont x Hfrs 12 - 14 mnth
52 - 53	446-451	J & S Brakewell	Moss House Farm	100893	6	HE x Hfrs 12 mnth
54	452-454	JH King	Boad Hole		3	GW 12 mnth
55	455	M & GM Fox,	Crosbythwaite	47070	1	AA blk 12 mnth

Sale Conditions

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England and Wales
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the
 - food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale.
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12-month test holding or from holdings which
 require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective
 certificate provided to the Auctioneers.

IMPORTANT COVID-19 UPDATE – PLEASE READ

This information is correct at time of printing and is subject to changes in Government Guidelines or Directives regarding the control of the spread of COVID-19

- Only persons conducting business are allowed to attend sales
- FACE COVERINGS must be worn at all times in the mart
- SOCIAL DISTANCING & HYIGENE strict social distancing together with hand sanitising should be adhered too
- TRACK & TRACE those attending must complete Track & Trace on arrival
- NO CHILDREN No under sixteens or pregnant ladies are permitted in the mart
- CAFÉ Take away facilities for buyers and staff ONLY in the mart available
 Between 10am 2pm on sale days
- Strictly no private videoing/broadcasting on Social media, or phones etc in the pens or sale ring

If you have any questions or queries please contact our main office – 01228 406200 If you are unable to attend the mart but would like to bid on animal(s), then the auctioneers will faithfully execute commission bids for buyers. Please contact the auctioneers for further instructions or alternatively you can arrange to make a telephone bid during the sale. Your co-operation and understanding is appreciated during this challenging time.